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STATE DEPARTNENT, Inp ICATED SCHORR' s
2, BCHORR, RESIG..:

TESSUP Avgm ENUE, HEW YORK CITY.
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SCHORR WAS NEVE EDITOR, ANETE - (NETHRRLANDS) NEWS AGENCY
IN FEV YORK CITY, NINETERN FORTYONS T0. NINETEDE FORTYZIGHT,
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INFORMATION REGARDING HIS CHARACISR, REFUTATION, LOYALTY , AND
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rr. Lowrence B Hizhy
The White House
‘ 7ashington, D. C.

-

: 1 sm enclosing 2 memorandwa ok
what our files show on Daniel Louis Sehorr.
1 have also initigted a compleie investigation

of Schory 'm“, as scon a3 if is completed, I
will forward it to you. ’

chlosure

(AincHmenT ConsisTs, oF

onve PARAGRAPH AND '3
NoOT B&we mcgynep) :




8-20-71
PLALRTEXY .

- FROM DIRECIOR FBI

DISCONTINUE INVESTIGATION IMMEDIATELY
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T LEGAT BONN, GERMANY

FROM DIRECTOR, FBI
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DANIEY, 1LOUIS SCHORR, SPRECIAL INQUIRY.
s

REBUCAB AUGUST NINETEEN, LAST. DISCOWTINUE INVBETIGATION

IMMEDIATELY, SUCAR SUMMARY OF ANY INVESTIGATION CONZUCTED, .
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OPTIONAL FORM RO. 10 B 5010-108
MAY 1942 EDINIOR
» G3A GEN, REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERN\AENT

Memorandum
H

TO  : Mr. Galel; nxn¥ 8/20/71

4 . A ey 4
FROM : L, H. }aartlg,t-zf\/

a
SUBJECT: DANIEL LOUIS SCHORR
SPECIAL INQUIRY - WHITE HOUSE

Reference is made to my memoranda today regardin@\

reaction of CBS personnel to our investigation of Schorr, :
which has been requested by Lawrence M. Higby at the Vhite hbusea

In accordance with the Director's instructions,

Tiecalled Higby in San Clemente at 4:45 p.m, today and
adv1sed him of the reaction our Agents received in both
_Washington and New York from CBS personnel and particularly
the fact that, according to John Sharnick, Chief, CBS New York,
Schoxrr had advised him that he had no idea he was being
'considered for any appointment with the Federal Government
.and that he had reguestzd the investigation be discontinued
,until he had some information as to the position involved.

Higby advised "~ /that in view of these developments
the FBI should discontinue its investigation until we hear
further from Higby. .

ACTION: For information. If further information is received -
from Higby, you will be immediately advised.




TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

’ ~)

~ G3A GIN. REG. NO, 27

comments concerning him.

OPIIONAL f0M NO, 10 i 3010-106
MAY 1962 EDIIION

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandun

M_I‘ . Gale C,/,;,a“" DA']‘E; 8/2 o/71

L. H., Martihé7x

£
DANIEL LOUIS SCHORR :
SPECIAL INQUIRY -~ WHITE HOUSE

. - Previous memos have indicated we are conducting
an expedite Special Inquiry concerning Schorr, Columbia
Broadcasing System (CBS) corregpondent, at the request of
the President. ) < S
At 3:15 p.m. today_:;;:;;;:‘f S R
telephoned &~ -~ — T T77T - o -
and advised that New York has just contacted John Sharnick,
producer of documentaries for C3S, New York, regarding Schorr.
Sharnick was very cooperative, but stated he had just talked
to Schorr on the telephone prior to the interview. He stated
that Schorr told him he had no idea that he was being considered
for any appoiuntment with the Federal Government. Schorr also
told Sharnick he had requested that the investigation be
discontinued until he had some information as to the position
involved., (Mo such request has been received by us.) Sharnick ,
also said that Schorr told him he was embarrassed by the
contacts with his CBS colleagues by Bureau Agents in conducting
the investigation. :

"Sharnick advised he would be happy to furnish any -
information he knows concerning Schorr, but stated that until
he received a 'go ahead" from Schorr, he would make no

———— - a i

ACTION: 1f approved, iwiil contact Lawrence M.

Higby, San Clemente, to determine if this'case should be continued.




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 . 5010-106
MAY 1962 EDITION
. { GSA GEN, REG, NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
-TO ~ : Mv. Gale 1 /Jﬂ ’ DATE: 8/20/71

FROM : L, H. Marti/.};ﬁ’;‘?? :

SUBJECT: DANIEL LOUIS SCHORR
SPECIAL INQUIRY -~ WHITE HOUSE

My previous memo 8/20/71 set forth the results bf °

-~ " a check of Bureau files conceraning captioned individual,
H concerning -whom we are conducting an expedite investigation

at the request of the President. .

It was indicated that Schorr is an employee of the

EColumbia Broadcasting System (CBS) and since 1960 had heen
EChief of the CBS News Bureau, Gernmany and Central Europe, with
i headquarters in Bonn, Germany.

Investigation this morning indicates Schorr has been
transferred back to the United States and is presently residing
in ¥Washington, D. C., with his family. He is apparently
assigned to the CBS Washington Bureau,

The Washington Field Office has advised that contact
was- made earlier this morning with William Small, Chief, CBS
Washington Bureau, who was informed that an 1pvest1gat10n was
being conducted concerning Mr. Schorr for a position of .
responsibility with the Federal Government. No mention was
made of the Vhite House and, of course, we are not aware of
the position involved. Small stated he was shocked to heaxr
this as he had no indication that Schorr was being considered
ifor any Federal position. He said he did ncet want to lose
Schorr and refused to furnish any infermation concerning

him unless he was informed concerning the details of the
tposition involved, Of courgse,ihe was furnished no such
{information, R
|

Washington Field has advised that, due to the potential

'R embarrassment involved, it is not felt that Small's subordinates

3should be interviewed concerning Schorr. Also, in all probability,

'Small s attitude ‘is now.known to his subordinates who would be

it reluctant to talk, . - ,J

- ACTION: ~VWashington Field was instructed cnat for the time bheing
no further contact should be made with the GBES-iasiingtoéft Bureau,
Gertrude Brown in Mr. Alexander Butterfield'’s office at the .
Yhite House was advised Ly : ] _concerning Small's comments,
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FROM

" SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL $ORM NO, 10
MAY 1942 EDITION
G3A GEN, REG. NO, 27

UNITED STATES GOy ERNMENT

Memorandum

- 3010-106

, 9,/ |
Mr, C. D, Brennan'yzzﬁr/' DATE: §/23/71}

&

"¥. R. Wannallnsy

d“

/ 2
DANIEL LOUIS SCHORR .
SPERCIAL INQUIRY - WHITE HOUSE

Reference is made to Martin to Gale nemoranda
dated 8/20/71 advising of the negative reaection of CBS
personnel to interviews concerning the subject. ThlS
reaction was furnished by ' fto

Lawrence Higby at San Clemente on Friday afternoon. 8/20/71,

and he asked that the investigation be dlscontlnued until
we hear further from him,

San Clemente and said the_ 1nvest1gat10n should be cqncelled
however, requested that a1l in¥ormation developed By~ the K
Bureau to date concerning Schorr be furnished his OLLLCS
He. was advised this would be done,

. * A
¢ " : ‘
. %
\

w ST

The Special Investigative Division has been
adv1sed and will direct the field to immediately submit
results of its investigation up to the time the case was
discontinued. This information will be summarized and be
furnished to Higby. ST

- ACTION:

For information.

This afternoon Higby called _ _ . “from s

~
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1
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FBI

Date: 8/24/71

Transmit the following in

(Type in plointext or code)

[ e o o e e e e
P

Via ATRTEL
(Priority)
TO: DIRECTCR, FBI
FROM: SAC, WFO __.__ __ . ‘] :
" DANIEL LOU,LS SCHOI\R
SPI
BUDED 8/23/71 w/f
,@J:ﬁ'jﬁ 557 ’
Y, 4 4% W/"‘ ReButeletypes 8/20/71 and BA teletype 8/20/71
! 39"&91-’”'" . Enclosed for the Bureau s one copy of a
"._ﬂp@”‘ biographical resume concerning the appointee furnished
& by the appointee on 8/20/71.
The following investigation was conducted prior
to Bureau 1nst~*uct10ns to dJ.scontlnua instant 1nvest1gat10n.
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November 18, 1971

MEMORANDULL PO MR, TOLSOH

3R, FOLT - ~

RE, RCERED

MR, erz'*? DA “f/ LOU bz -

»

Sy
1 2&‘9,. CLEVELAND -
fi /r-— . ) A» -
17 A - . L .C_-’\-'Ajz
‘onorable H, ‘F‘. ni rn;m, A.»Ltaﬂt to t. -T'res iﬁem, called, 3
He salaftingt a3 1 may know, the © szrion Post is grankinz up 2 sloryon 7
an ¥ ;‘ zation of I3 {Cel r".z Hroadeanting &3 s‘zem} corvespondent - Y
ranielZehory and anrarently fhe Euroas bos confirmed Lo e LAawson, 8 /
Tresorter y‘:: t;.,, *ashington Poct, ol such an fovestioniica was ordered 7T
by the ¥ hife ficuse, I Comunentod Iyould doubt Bt Loomen my orders ate L/

<
to nct give L,szw':":oa the time of day. lir, Naldsagn sodd
ivel x:B, iw‘. Uiz w:;o:t c::._::::s ke caks save hi
R ithi

.
: £
J S emtrom e o 3 L2 - 1 Y I - <
. laves :;;zzt nr t~.«s remwt;w. ;_r»r. mm::-;zaa gsaid i
¢ o)
S &

<A wags & request ior o epecic op him ba

= i ciz in the middls of August and ohvisualy
g k! . -
g -“c‘ ¥ hite House vior i have o useful parpose in getting any more nublicity / ‘
= 0a il t:mn s pecessary S0 what he wented io 4o was be sure we did not supply ¢ 1)
~ Cz. wS0R Or auy 0: the rmé: of the press with anytideg. . . RN
o F to1d 2, Haldeman wy sianding orders are not to give the time of

day 1o Bim and I will eheek on 3t rigit away, e, Daldeman esid that ifon
Lingler, Press decretary, ia Cbl‘,».L"'L{?ﬂ that thoy are golny t0 try to create
renres kazr of nEwgmen t*w of thing, T said that is the vsanl Koo, - Mo, E;alc;azmaa
gald be ihoa;-.;'t they would sloush & oif over :rﬂrn and if thoy ask any questions,
say they weuki not have anything to suy as obviously information ia souzht on.
individuals at varions times :f"" varisus reasons such /s apvointménts, roul

l\;iv(.q,a IIN"{’"“"": RCS

ml-sh'
checks, of cclorn, ongd not have “n yiidag more {0 say acd he e3swmes that is the
- . position the Puresau '9:0111 t tm“,. sxid we mll not have anyiling to say and §
would cheek and ot kim bhnon aq it may have bean conhw eﬁ by thg Publie
inisrmation Gifice of tlw ;;egmt nent, pf Justicg, 7

Hom, [
\P

¥

e

ZZspy o .

— e ]
— I irted to‘reec":’ #4%, Halderann of the White House and be was out o
of the ofilce, ro e agst 'si'mt iy, Lirby, called and said ko was with o
2p, liaidenan ::t the time he had firet cailed me. Itold dr. Higby I would o
givae the infor ;ﬁion toflﬂ. T e

e v e ——— p———————— =
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N‘ovember 19, 1971

Memorandum for Messrs, Tolson, Felt, Rosen, Bishop, C;e eland

1 {old Rir. Eigby tiat this afternoon, Clawson,

. cé'ia“ied :e.'r. Bishop, cne of the Assistan actors who

is in charce of puble relstions, and ctﬁ:ed 02 wisked to be advized if the
¥BI bad condueiad an fuve S'&_";.LOZI of Daniel Zchorr, a4 TV nowa employee

of ¢z, t the request of the ¥ hile House somatims & me: Angust, 1971,
r. Bishop told Clawson it vonld not & > possibie for {he T8I {0 wake any
coraraert on thig inquiry whatsoovery a:;d <t this point, Clzwson advised Eizbop
the ¥BY may not realize it but the THI bad been used by somcone et the Vo hite
Enusez in ¢ ::,«;s:si:i:,a wiin the {ny =a -tio:z of fchorr. Clawson giatod he had
talked o o samber of peor A been conineted by the 15T In Augast,

1071, in connacHon with an i ’t.o:x of fchory amd these paople informed
him the ¥P7T vwas iny i r breavye he was Leing c"‘*-‘i&vr% fora
nizh Governmers noms :u».ec: ‘two of the necnle that told M

this were 9““'. Frank :iz
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aitlezedly in connasH '::n i nplogment but ctzzgny {or the purnose -
of vc’;ﬁm sfeszround Information on Schory In an expedite inanner. Isaid
Mr. Biuhcp a isv—zi Clawson the }?}52{ 'ES‘*D‘\ id have oo comment to make,
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1 contimedq thal a review of the files reveals thn! we wore auizaci
on Avgust 15, 1971, o make an investigation of W.,or:«r and wo cemt & wive
to i'r:,, field accordiogly. 1said we interviewed officialz of ODS ot ew
York and they expressad great surnriso that © me‘ was under avestigaiion
and reguested it te discontinued as Serorr G pet M wyr wihipt eogition ! M SBS
Bielng considered for. I £rid we bro aght thia to his, *M‘J"‘s, ,\i;t;ntzca af
fan Clemente and he ordored that we Siscontinue the invastiza vnless
we beard something Farther, Lir, Highy said thot was »ight a"z,d \: 1y have
pot dong anyithing since then, . ¥
said for some time my orders liave heen thad he in B 0t 0 e givon the Hime
of day on & ‘”’i}l}.u.”

Ay

Mr. 5y asked it {here vas ny *mhe: ation who at the White iouse
confirmed this. T said this memorandum ad just come inlo me mter

“2“

PCRT, ond Binherad & ’lani President

. - .. e .= s - et e """"""“""’"’“MJ
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November 10, 1971

AMemorandum for Messrs. Tolson, Felt, Rosen, Bishop, Cleveland

3. Haldeman called says that Clawson said the Durean was being used by
Somedqu2 in the ¥ hite House and he kad boen informed by & soures in the
Vnite ouse, name not piven, {hat Schorr was never being considered forn
Coverament position and the individeal who mads the regrest of tho ¥BT was
aware of this but asked the FEI to conduzt the investigation alieradly for a
Bossibis Govermment position but actnally to gat backeyound information on -
fchorr lmran expeditions manner. - . ‘

kir, Hichy thanked me and zsid &
Mr. Balderssan 35 soon as he rafurned andi

& X7
f ¥r. Haldeman had any more
guesiions, e would got back io me, - :

-

LEL

 John Bdrar Hoover S
Direcior
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2:4% PAY Hovember 12, 19071
MODANDUM FOR MR, TOLEOH
LIB, FELT
MR, RUSEN
. MR, BEERG? ,
MR, CLEVELAND . N
Tionoyable ¥, B, -'"Iziemany Aszistant to the Fre uén?. callad.
He sald that 35 ¥ provadbly kaew, Henalor Hrvin suid b s ;a"xcammitt & GAS
going ta» iase n:r.r::t:» {he L’_'ﬁ‘ll Tohgry iotimidurion bushiess., 3 anid §ard
not s8¢ a;:zt«.ﬁ, brt b oasw thet Cuagregsmun (aller ad v:;“i b.:a tha Adorney
- Genersi, F. “'13. lzman read tho oo whics ooies tﬂ** hal e I"‘"".‘l Ervin had
Inctrucisd the stad io “m;e Lotore and $he by T'idte douss aldes (o testily |
asd ko assuined ey would come “ g g Lizc T invesas aé. 35, 2@ GOvern~
reent shonld Gndd out i the perion woulg {ale the pesition,
¥ir, Haldgman co*zt,mea i..Sm‘C tre President is go inz o ave 4 press
conferencs snd if be in asled e muestion, he was gong to xeply clong the
following Maws: That he undevsiands . :;z:awr CAS aam;:; C&Ik:in'.ié:-::ed for
& public :'.{:i‘**: posiiion in the ren of env n:z:e:;ml u_u‘tern aviihara was 8
routine ¥'BI iavest tinstion, but thers wis nothing detcl z:tai- h;.;i' i:u position
wWas not (7_.'.61’:., A i9f 0o oo fLo LuloCE O W & B eneck Leink siven toem the
sam2 18 10 anyone cise and ihe only oujeciion seems o be t‘:::s: 1e Was not )
asked he;nrﬂ:za..a if Lo wore intar x;twi ang that mieuxcn, to tee Lresmeni, \
. makes sense and aosording ly Lo has ordered inal whonevsr anyene is being
considered [or & Govoranigat msmxm, e ba infornsed e fgrehand m‘q if he !

intar

pe SR TR ]

Ay F
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7 told Mir. Ealdernan I {hought £lat was a good statement.  Rir, Saldems
sasfs it doez put the Lax‘dv‘n that belore any cheek ig run en anyboay, he has to ue
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1
7

4
——
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MNovember 12, 1571

Memorandmn for }’fes;rs. Tolson, Felt, Posen, Bishop, Cleveland

tohard) Salznt, President of CBE, that Fehorr was baing co.m'iezed for
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GPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 3010-108
‘JAY 1962 EDITION
“SA GEN. REG. NO. 27

" " UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

TO . Mr. Felt s " patedl/10/71

!;\?F/ROM : T. E. Bishop*“;.'zf.z_.a§
J
sugject: DANIEL LOUIS SCHORR
SPECIAL INQUIRY - WHITE HOUSE /
- - f L
Ken Clawson, a reporter for the '"Washington Post, " who is well
known to the Bureau, telephoned Bishop on the afternoon of 11/10/71. He
stated that he wished to be advised if the FBI had conducted an investigation -
of Schorr, who is a television news employee of the Columbia Broadecasting
System, at the request of the White House sometime during August, 1971.
Bishop told Clawson that it would not be possible for the FBI to make a commen‘xr
on his inquiry. At this point Clawson advised Bishop that the FBI might not
realize it but the FBI had been "used" by someone in the White House in ,
- { connection with its investigation of Schorr. Clawson. stated that he had talked
to a number of people who had been contacted by the FBI in August, 1971, in
" comnection with an FBI investigation of Schorr and that these people had
informed him that the FBI was investigating Schorr because he was being
considered for a high government position. Clawson stated that two of the
people who had told him this were Dr. Frank Stanton, the President of the
Columbia Broadcasting Systemr (CBS), and Richard Salant, the President of
the CBS News Division. Clawson said that he has been informed by a source in
1 the White House that Schorr was never being considered for appoiniment to a
government position and that the individual who had made the request of the FBI
was aware of this but had asked the FBI to conduct an investigation, allegedly -
in connection with possible employment, but actually for the purpose of getting
background information on Schorr in an expedite.: manner.-

‘ Bishop advised Clawson that the ¥BI would have no comment to
make concerning his information. :

A review of Bureau files reflects that on August 19, 1971, the
. Bureau initiated a special inquiry investigation on Schorr and the teletype .
sent to interested offices began as follows: "The President has requested




-~ . - °

Bishop to Felt memorandum
Re: "Daniel Louis Schorr"

extremely expedite investigation of Schorr who is being considered for
Presidential appointment, position not stated. Do not indicate White House
interest to persons contacted.” The Bureau files also reflect that the request
for the investigation apparently emanated from Lawrence M. Higby at the
White House. On August 20, 1971, during the course of our investigation,
our New York and Washington Field Offices were advised by officials of CBs,
who were contacted during the course of the investigation, that Schorr had
informed them that he had never applied for a position in the Federal Govern-
ment, was surprised that he was being considered for such position, and that
he had requested that the investigation be discontinued until he had some
information as to the position involved. This information was brought to the
attention of Lawrence H. Higby of the White House, who was then at San
Clemente, California, on 8/20/71 and Mr. Higby instructed that the investi-
gation be discontinued until we heard further from him. The offices involved
in the investigation were immediately instructed to discontinue the investigation.

: On the afternoon of 8/23/71, Mr. Higby called . _ ~ = =77~
from San Clemente and said that the investigation should be cancelleé but that
all information developed to date concerning Schorr should be furnished to
Higby's office. A summary reflecting the investigation that had been conducted
was furnished to Higby by cover letter dated 8/26/71.

1'

RECOMMENDATION

3
!
;
i
.

None. for information.
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November 12, 1971

' MEMORANDUM FOR THE ATTORNEY GENERATL

/v:;:.
You, of course, have noted within the last few days a series of
articles by Xen ¥ x"Clawson, 2 Washington Post Staff Writer, about the -
¥BI investigation of ore Daniel Schorr, a CBS correspondent:z assigned to the
White House. 7 ] ’

- - - I was advised by dMr. H. R. Haldeman the day before Clawson's
first article appeared that such an article was forthcorning with the statement
that the FBI had confirmed that such an investigation had been made, I told
Mr, Haldeman I doubizd very much that this was a fact for I had issued
standing orders that any inquiry by Clawson upon any subject should be
answered with "no comment' in view of our past experience with him,

" Ithen madea parso“.al heck and found that Clawson had contacted
an Assistant Director in the Bureau who had refused to make any comment
whatsoever about the proposed Clawson article on Schorr. I pr omﬁr.ly advzsed
Mr, Haldeman of this smzatzon. ‘ j

 Clawson, in an article appearing in the 2 ashington Post for
November 11 made the statement that an Agent of this Bureau told #Ir, Rmharé
Salant, President of CBS, that Schorr had been proposed for a "very important! .
job™ and the White House had asked the ¥BI to expedite the investigation. I
" was confident that this was typical of Clawson's loose reporting because I {
have a standing order within the Bureau, both at the Seat of Government and
B in the field, that we are not at any time to identify the source of any request
A made of us fo:. an investigation by any other branch of the Government. -4
f7
tt ' I promptly communicated with the Assistant Dzrector in charge of -~
‘our New York Cffice, who contacted the Agent who interviewed Salant and -
_the Agent emphatically denies that he made any such statement to Salant.
~Fhave likewise advised Mr. Haldeman of this development, |~ R

— JEH EDM @)




" Memorandum for the Attorney General

November 12, 1971

When we were originally requested to investigate Daniel Schorxr

last August by Mr. Higby, an as
 to us that he was being considere

sistant to Mr, Haldeman,

it was indicated
d for an important position. There was no

mention at any time relative to the ¥

hite House being curious about the back-

~ ground of Schorr because of some uniavo

rable articles which he had writien

. sidered for some Governraent position and

- about the President and members of the Whit
initiated the investigation and during the course o
interviewed Mr. Richard Salant, President of CBS, as we

e Bouse staff.

We promptly

{f the investigation, we
1l as several other

officials of CBS, all of whom expressed surprise that Schorr-was béing con-

" be discontinued since Schorr himself knew nothing about it
prompily communicated with Mr. Higby, who was thenin

o

they requested that the investigation

At the time T,
an Clemente,

*

' California, with the President, and was instructed we should drop the investi~

gation and make no further inguiries and this was done.

I have

related theh ohove in.some detail because I

ficker- that Congressman Celler

inquiring as to why Daniel Schorr was

noted in & MOrning
w Vork has addressed a letter to you
being investigated by the ¥BL. .

of Ne

Respectiully,

T EOeiR HOAVER

John Edgar Hoover
Director




, C ‘ ‘

L)
5 [N
A November 17, 1971
- ‘
‘ . MEMORANDUM FGR MR, TOLEON
R — : . um, BISECP
) L . On November 12, 1971, %fr. Ronald 1% Zeigler, Press.

Secretary to the President, telephoned me and stiiad there had
just been a press meeting at the ¥ hite House ane t at he under~
stood that the UPI would earry & storyto the effcz vhat the
President had said that the invesiization of DasisY” shory had

been clumsily handled, 4r. Zeigler wanted to assave me that

1o such statement had been made by the President and ihe proposed
'StOTY Uy the United Press would be inaccuraie,

— Xy, Zeigler 4id inform me that the President had stated
that heaceforth any person who is to ke considered for an appointment
requiring an investization by the Bureau wonld be advised in advance
that sueh zn investigation would be made 50 that there could be no
misundersianding.

)

L)

L I thanked Mr, Zeigler for hiscall, ™ -$§

RIS S Very truly yours, |

3
H

Joha Tcgar Hoover:
Director i

JEI:EDM (7). /.
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TO

FROM

SUBJEQT:

b,

iCommission, for Departmental applicants, under the Loyalty

isubstantlal derogatory inrformation and for several congressional

QPUONAL MM NO. 10
Mt 1¥22 EDIION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES ¢ .

/%RNMENT
Memorandum

Mr. E. S. Milleb

DATE: 11-12-71

~,

b | rlb

W. Ro Wa‘nnal.~~\‘/

=<5
DANIEL LOUIS SCHORR
SPECIAL INQUIRY -~ WHITE HOUSE J

On the afternoon of 11-12-71 Mr, JohnkDean, Counsel‘
to_the President, reguested a meeting with . - __ |

Dean advised that he is handling for.The White House,
the “matter of the FBI investigation of Daniel” Schorr, and in /
this regard desired some information concerning the Bureau's,
handling of these 1nvest1gat10ns. He asked the folloving .
questlons. i : i

Was the investigation of Schorr a "full field™ .
investigation? He was advised that it was initiated as a™
full field Special Inquiry investigation at the request of
The White House, but in fact it was only partially complened
as it was discontinued at the request of Larrytdlgbv in
Mr. Haldeman's office. WG T s

What type of Yfpll field® investigations does the
Bureau conduct? He was advised that we conduct | full field |\
investigations for sensitive positions with the Atomlc Energy 4

Program when Civil Service refers the cases to us because of

committees on request,

T~ ]
, 1\_H
Do cases arise where the subject of the investigation |
is not aware of the reason for the investigation prior to the -
time that it is initiated? He was advised that_ . could
recall no specific instances, but it is true that occasiconally
fter undertaking investigation, the subject advises the Bureau
that he is not aware of the reason and that if it- is for
onsideration of Government employment, he would not accept such
position. In such cases, The White House or other requesting
pgency is so advised and in many instances the investigation is

' ﬁiscontinued.




- ACTION:

- Memorandum to Mr. E. S. Miller
Re: Daniel ILouis Schorr
Special Inquiry ~ White House

How many people at the Bureau were aware of the

White House request for an investigation of Schorr? He
was advised that the chain of command oxrdering the inves-
tigation as well as the regular Agent and clerical personnel
who handle. the investigation would be aware of The VWhite ]
House request for- a.Special Inguiry investigation, that these -
personnel are under strict orders that they are not to dlsclose
to anyore ouiside the Bureau The White House- interest Tt
and these 1ustruct10ns Were followed in this case. . C

’ - ’ Does the Bureau know Who w1th1n the Whlte Hbuse -
staff reguests individual investigations?. He was advised
that all such reguests are received from the office of ]
Alex Butterfield and the Bureau is.not advised who in The
White House initiated the regquest or the position for which
the person is being considered. The only information we
receive is whether the investigation is for a Presidential
app01ntment or a Vhite House staff position. The latter
is furnished as it affects the Bureau deadline. in the case,

_ What wounld be the Bureaun's. posxtxon if a
congressiopal commities investigating this incident o
sought informatiocn from the Bureau? He was advised that
all inguiries received by the Bureau concerning investigations
conducted at the reguest of The White Houseare referred to
Fhe White House. He was also advised that we have made no
comnment concerning this case and have.no inteation of doing S0, -

- The meeting w1th Dean was completely amiable. He did
not make or imply any criticism whatever of the Bureau’s handling
of this case, but was seeking information on how these matters
" are handled generally. It was, however, apparent from the -

discussionthat someone at The White House got their signals
mixed and reguested a full fielid investigation when in fact,
roBably all they wanted was background information on Schorr
and a check of Bureau files similar to that which has previocusly
been requested by Haldeman s office on other news personalities.

Dean thanked '*'_ ‘for the information and made no
further request.

Forrinformationo
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

Yenvironmental area.”

OPTIOMAL FIRM NO. 10 . 3010108
LAY 1962 EDINION

rG3n G, RES, NO. 27 T

UNITED STATES (- ’ERNMENT

Memorandum

i .
Mr, Clevela%g:;)’////' paTE: 12/17/71

L. H. Martlx;}m\
£

DANIEL LOUIS SCHORR . N
SPECIAL INQUIRY -~ WHITE HOUSE :

- \
Schorr is the Columbia Br oadcasting oystem (CBS%

) corfesoondent concerning whom the White House reguested ani,
investigation on 8/19/71 for a supposed Presidential appointiment?i

The investigation was discontinued on the afternoon of 8/20/71
on VWhite House instructions due to opposition to the:dinguiry
by CBS personnel as well as a statement atitributed to Schorr
that he wanted the investigation discontinued. Since that time
there has been much newspaper publicity inferring that the
Yhite House requesied the investigation to intimidate Schorr

as he had been critical of the Nixon Administration. This has
been consistently denied by The White House which has indicated
that Schorr is being considered for an app01ntment in the

This affermoon John Dean, Counsel to the Presxdent
requested ___ . . . ___ 7 ¥ to oxally furnlsh
him information with re*ard to how early on the morning of
8/20/71 Schorr was aware that an investigation was belng

| conducted concerning him. Mr. Dean said he also desired to have

this information confirmed in writing later.

Aftexr checking with the Special Investlgatlve DlVlSlon,
‘}adv1sed Mr, Dean that this investigation was initiated

“on the evening of Thursday, 8/19/71. Several offices were

involved, including VWashington Field and New York. Mr. Schorr
was telephonically contacted for an appointment at his s
Washington office by Washington Field early on Friday morning,
8/20/71, presumably around 8:30 or 9 o’clock. The investigating
Agent informed him of the purpose for the call, telling him he
was being considered for a position with the Federal Government.
An appointment was made and the Agent proceeded to his office.
Schorr was interviewed somewhere between 10 and 1l a.m., at

~ which time he indicated surprise at being considered for such

an appointment, but, nevertheless, furnished the negessazy™
background data, Mr. Dean was appreciative.

o-p




Mémorahdum to ﬁr: Cleveland
Re: DANIEL LOUIS SCHORR

As a matter of information, it was not until later
in the day that we learned of Schorr's opposition to the investi-
. |lgation, which led to _ - "~ !‘checking with The White House,
which discontinued the investigation. '

ACTION -
;v: For informétion. Confirming letter to Mr., Deéan is“-
being prepared in line with the regquest. )
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GSA GEN, 2£G, NO, 27 L

<o lHHTEDSTATEbuOVERNMENT

Memorandum

0 @3 Bates DATE:  12/30/71

FROM :G.H.'Scatterdaﬁé}%ﬁ
SUBJECT: DANIEL L, SCHORR
COLUMBIA BROADCASTING SYSTEM

COMMENTATOR
NAME CHECK MATTER

Captioned individual is the Columbia Broadcasting
System (CBS) correspondent who has been the recipient of
voluminous publicity recently as a result of a request”
from the White House for the Bureau to conduct a full field
investigation concerning nim, The investigation was orlvlnallv
requested by Mr, Lawrence i, Higby at the White HOLse and’
subsequently dlsconblnuea at his request following publlclty
concerning the invéstigation, “including allegations that the
White House had initiated the investigation to obtain
information concerning Schorr although be was not actually
being considered for a Government position, At the request
of the White House, a summary of the investigation which was
conducted was .furnished to ¥r, Higby on 8/26/71.. o
We are in recelpt of a name check request from
the National Agency Check Center on behalf of the Department
of the A my, mhlc is counsidering Nrﬁorr as 3 proposed guest’

War Coliege (this Semlnar is an annual affair Wlth 1nv1ted'

s, ey

guests),




Memo to.Mr. Batés
Re: Daniel L, Schorr
Columbia Broadcasting System Commentator

»

In view of the extreme publicity and public
interest which the Schorr case generated, it is believed
the present request emanating from the Army should be
handled by advising the Army that it may de51re to subnit

.lits request to the White House,

'RECOMMENDATION' o . ‘ | ‘ -
That the name check form be returned to the
National Agency Check Center for the U,S, Army, referring
them to the White House and making no comment concerning
" any investigation which we may have conducted. If approved,,
this- action will be taken by the Name Check Section,
General Investigative Division, ’
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

s .. OO L. M NO. 10 5010106

MAY 19562 EDITION - o
GSA GaN. REG, r 3, 27

UNITED STATES C © JERNMENT

Memorandum

+ |
Mr. Cleveland [/%” DATE: 1/4/72

L. H, Martiﬁzﬁﬁf

2
DANIEL LOUIS SCHORR
SPECIAL INQUIRY - WHITE HCUSE

~ In connection with the attached article from {/
"Parade" of 1/2/72 regarding Schorr, Columbia Broadcasting
System (CBS) correspondent, the Director has requested the
facts concerning the request for our check of Schorr.:

The investigation of Schorr was requested by
Lawrence Higby of kr. Haldeman's office at The White House
on the evening of Thumlay, 8/19/71, Higby telephoned from .
San Clemente requesting the investigation. Although the
investigation was immediately ovened to the iield, no open
inguiries were conducied until Friday morninz, 8/20/71.
During the morning and early afternoon both Washington Field
and New York reported opposition to the investigation by
CBS personnel both in ¥ashington and New York. In the early
afternocon, John Sharnick, CBS, New York, told us Schorr had
just informed him that Schorr himself wanted the investigation -~
discontinued as it was embBarrassing to him and he had no idea .
that he was being considered for any appointment with the Federal
Government. e immediately held_up our inguiries at approximately
3 p.m., 8/20/71, and ____ fealled Higby in San Clemente
and advised him of the reaction we were receiving, Higby
told __  the investigation should be discontinued, which
was done, As can be seen, our investigation was only active
for approximately seven hours. At Higby's request, the results

-of our incomplete investigation were furnished to him.

. Since that time, there has been much newspaper :
publicity inferring that The White House requested the investi-
gation to intimidate Schorr as he had been critical of\ the
Administration. This has been consistently denied by e

White House which has indicated that Schorr was being do sidered,
‘for appointmen:c in the "envivonmeidglaarea .t '

Of possibk interest, attached memo from Mr. WanndN1l °
llexr dated 11/12/71 sets forth the results of .a
& be

to Mr. M ¢
n betwaen __.land John Dean, Counsel 9 Thw Dre¥iNent,

.i
conferanc




Memorandum to Mr. Cleveland
Re: DANIEL LOUIS SCHORR

concerning the Schorr investigation. As \1ndlcates,
it was apparent from the discussion that someone at The
White House got his signals mixed and requested a full field
investigation when all that was desired was background
information on Schorr and a check of Buxeau files.

ACTION

For the Diresctor's information.




Z«;;/f

DANIEL L, SCHORR | ST
‘Born:  awvoest 331, 1518 :
Hew Yoxrk, New TFork

4 Refsronce i3 nmade o your reguest for a check
of our files concerning the captioned individuxl, vho
iz being conzidered am a proposed guest for the 1877
Mational Strategy Semisar at the U.8, Arny War College, -
in responses t

o your yrequest, you are vreferred
to the Uhlite Xouse

Original and 1 - NACC-Army (Nationél Strategy Seminar,

. ‘ , U.S. Army War College)
Request Received -~ 12/20/71

o
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/i Memorandum
To  Mr. E. S. Millégg’ | pate; 1-27-72]

FROM M. Ro Wannal%&%,

SUBJECT -DANIEL ILOUIS SCHORR
SPECIAL INQUIRY - WHITE HOUSE \

'Reference is made to Wannall to Miller memorandum, 1-26-72,
wherein it was recommended and approved.that ___ T
clear with The White House 2 letter to Senator Sam J. Ervin, Jdr., =
(D-N.C.), concerning the Bureau's investigation, at the request of

The White House, of Daniel Schorr, Columbia Broadcasting - System

¥Washington correspondent. ;

A copy of the proposed letter dated 1~27-72 was furnished
on the afternoon of 1-26-72 to John ¥W. Dean III, Counsel to the
President. He was also furnished, at his request, a copy of
Senator Ervin's incoming letter. On the evening of 1-26-72 Dean
advised ___ - Ithat he had discussed this matier with H. R, Haldeman,
Assistant to the President. Haldeman told Dean that he wantead: to
study this matter and might contact the Director regarding fthe
scorrespondence, Dean in reviewing the material with 1 .ovior
;to his meeting with Haldeman had no suggested changes in th;ﬁuaregu’s
ietter to Ervin. This matter will be followed closely witi 5 v
The White House. . — )

ACTION: : } o SR Y

. For information.




FROM :.L. H. MartigH¥

SUBJECT: DANIEL LOUIS SCHORR

- OPTIONAL fORM NO. 10 5010—106
MAY 1952 EDITION -
GSA GEN. REG NO 27 b

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

»

: Mr., Cleveland;;%w; DATE: 1/26/72
7 .

™\ N

SPECIAL INQUIRY - WHITE HOQUSE

} ’ ’ \

- Schorr is the Columbia Broadcasting System (CBS)
Washington correspondent concerning whom-we initiated an investi-
gation on 8/19/71 at the request of Lawrence Higby of The .
White House. The investigation was discontinued on White House

" instructions the following day, 8/20/71, when Schorr objected
to the investigation.  Since that time there has been much news-
papexr publicity inferripg that The ¥hite House requested the.
investigation-to irntimidate Schorr as he had been critical of
the Administration, This has been consistently denied by The
White House which has indicated that Schorr was being considered
for appointment in the "environmental area, " '

H

Ervin, Jr., (P.-N.C.) Chairman, Senate Subcommittee on Constitu-:
tional Rights, concerning the Schorr investigation. Exvin .
asked under what authority we conducted the investigation, when -
it was begun and ended, who in The White House ordered it, how
many people were interviewed, what type of information we were
-asked to get, the general nature of the igvestigation, and what
happened to the records of the investigation.

¥We have 'now received a letter froﬁ Senator Sam J. - l
]
]

He advised he wishes this material in connection with
hearings conceraing the relationship between Government and the
press, , 7 '

T

On 11/12/71 ,.fﬁf?ﬁad a conference with John Dean, -

‘Counsel to the President, regarding the Schoxrr case (memo attached)
f

- during which Dean specifically asked _ {what ocur position
would be if a Congressional committee lnvestigating this incidentf
Ssought information from the Bureau. __ ' 'jinformed him that i
all inquiries received by the Bureau concerning investigations
conducted at the request of The VWhite House are referred tc The '
¥hite House and we have made no comment concerning the Schorr P
case ard have no intention of doing so. This was satisfactory
with Dean. ‘ ' ’

- Eneclosures

-
.
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Memorandum to Mr: Cleveland
Re: Daniel Louis Schorr

It 'is noted that an article in the Washingtoa Post
on 11/13/71 indicated that "Initial reaction to Exrvin's letter
among %hite House sources was that the Administration would
invoke executive privilege . This would deny Ervin his
. witpnesses but would undoubtedly elicit a protest from the
chairman.,* ’

In view of Senator Ervin's request for full details
concexrning this matter, however, it is felt that an appropriate
letter should be forwarded to him which is responsive to his
inguiries. Our relationship with the Senatoxr has been very
cordial in the past. The attached letter is being dated for
Thursday, 1/27/72, inasmuch as the Director has indicated he
intends to clear it with The ¥White House and the Attorney General.

RECOILIENDATION:

Attached ‘for approval is a letter to Senator Exvin.
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UNITED STATES GOVER\J MEI\T

b Memorandum | ,

TO  :Mr. E. S. Mill&F" . DATE: 1-26-72

FROM :W, R. Wannallu‘L

(D",
SUBJECT: DANIEL ILOUIS SCHORR
SPECIAL INQUIRY ~ WHITE HOUSE

This morning John W. Dean III, Counsel to the President,
requested to see i 1 on an urgent matter. He was
contacted immediately. Dean advised that Senator Sam J. Ervin, Jr.,
(D-NC), -is pressing ahead with his inquiry intc the investigation of
Schorr, the Columbia Broadcasting System Washington correspondent,
concerning whom we initiated investigation on 8~19-71 at the request
of The White Bouse.: Dean adwvised that Clark HacGregor, Counsel to the
President for Congressional Relations had gone to see Ervin and asked
him in effect Ywhat would call him off.' AMacGregor told Ervin that
it was his understanding that Schorr had been contacted by the ¥BI at
the outset of the investigation and was aware that he was being

investigated. ZErvin indicated to MacGregor that in the vast, 51Luatloqs

. have arisen in which the FBI has presented the facts to him Wthh have
tfully satisfied -his interest in a particular matter. MacGregor and %
gbean are of the opinion that if the ¥BI would furnlsh the facts asithey
zactually occurred in this situation to Ervin, the maitter would be ¢ .

;dropped Dean asked if the FBI could contact Senator Ervin and furnish;

‘h1m the facts essentially as we had previously furnished them to Dean
‘gby letter dated 12-20-71 setting forth the chronology of events in

thlc case. ) -r»»nhd

‘ ‘ ! 7 777

T 1adv1sed Dean that the FBI is in receipt- of a letter
from Senator Ervin asking for this information. (This As being handled
separately by memorandum Martin to Cleveland, 1-26- 72)?\\Dean feels
that a letter to Ervin 51mp1y stating the facts might well close this:

extreme sensitivity of this matter to The White House, the White House
would like to have the opportunity to review our letter to Ervin
before'it is sent. He was advised that the Director has already
instructed that thls be done.

®

ACTION: ) . . {
B IR P e
: For information. See memorandum and letter to Senator Ervin |
. attached. If approved, jwill clear the letter with John

Dean at White House, prior to its deliVery ==y |
tec Senator Ervin.

A
13

matter as far as Zrvin is concerned. Dean said that in view of the !
}
t
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Zan us_ry 27, 1972

MEMORANDUM ¥FCOR THE ATTCRNEY GENERAL

1 am enclosing hereyiin

cony of a letier dated tod
which T have sent to ¥ 0‘105«.‘;)?”

azy
fam }. Zrvin, Jr., Chairman,
Subcommities on Co*zb:nhmm Fimids, Commitlies on iie
Urnited Fiates Senat

ing ., {LC‘QYY,
Seonate, 7 13 gt enpesd rith Hoaorahls
haldeman and Honorasie

- e s F
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SAM J,ERVIN, JR.
NORTH CAROLINA

Wlnifed . Diafes Denafe

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20510

February 3, 1972

Honorable J. Edgar Hoover -
Director

Pederal Bureau of Investigation

Department of Justice

Washington, D. C. 20530

—

Dear Mr. Hoover:

On yesterday, I was astounded at what was reportea to be - !

-2 news article in the Washington Post which stated that on the prev1ous[
' 1
i

day I stated during the course of an investigation into the Daniel
Schorr matter that I intended to propose some legislation to\I?ﬁTT“
The activities of the FBI. On yesterday morning, the Subcommittee
resumed the hearings, and I made a statement on this subject, a copy

of which I enclose.

The entire article seemed to be based on inferences drawn -
from a mere remark on my part that I did not think that any person;
in the Executive Branch of the service should ask the FBIL to meke
| investigation of the qualifications of any man for appointment to a
{ public office unless such official first ascertained from such in-
dividual that he would accept such office if offered, and advise the
official that an investigation was being made in connection with the
: prospective app01nzmenu.

e 52
ot . awrem e 24—
¢

.~

The FBL certalnly did not do anythlng exceptv its legal -
duty in initiating the investigation of Mr. Schorr at the instance
of some official in the White House. :

———

With all kind wishés, I am / .

Sincerely %?ura,\

/ T { j
: = {}j;.sw:m-ﬁﬁ_f

. s -
Sam J. Ervin, Jr. L
— D A
SoBE:um
Enclesure




OPENING REMARKS BY SENATOR SAM J.. ERVIN, JR,
: : FREE PRESS HEARINGS IR T
' *+ WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 2, 1972 '

-

.Yés?erday during the hearings conducted by the Committee I made certain

2

oragl statements. There is always a hazard in making an oral statement. The
hazard is two-fold. A person who makes an oral statement mey not express him-

self corregtly or he may not be correctly understood by some of his hearers.

I notice certain statements attributed (to me in this mornings newspapers).

If I made any remarks’justifying’those statements, they certainly were
iquvertently madé;

-

I did not blame the FBI in any way for its investigation of CBS’commeﬁfatcrr
Daniel Schorr. I don't think Mr. Schofr criticized the FBI in4any way in respect
to that investigation. TUnder the laws énd executive orders, the FBI is an agency .
of the Executive branch of the Federal government and it is required to make
investigationé-whenever it 1is ordere@ to do so, either Ey the‘President as the
-heéd of»the executive bfanch of the governmenf or by any person who is authorized

to- speak for the President, and likewise when requested by the Department of

Justice.

The FBImerelyperférméé*its du%iegh(zﬁ'this casé). I accept at face
value tge stat;ment of Mr. J. Edggr H;oye? th;t'the FBI was requesteéed by a
bréper}y authorized person in the White House to make the investigation of “
Mr. SchorrAwith a view to determining his fitness from the standpoint of
character and loyalty to £ill some poséible Federal office which was‘not
designated to the FBI of to anybody else. I do agree with Mr. Schorr's

LEY

observation that before any official who is authorized by the Executive

Department +to requeétrthe FBI to make an investigation to determine fitness




for. appointment to federal office of any person ( )
that official before requesting the FBI to'mgke the investigation
should inform the person being lnvestigated of the investigation

and of the objectlve of the 1nve5u1gatlon, and should 1nform.that

iperson further of the offlce for which he is being considered.

" With due respect to everybody concerned, I think'§pere is
‘a ééfﬁaiﬁfamouné.sfvstupidity in investigating a man's fitness for
‘appointment to federal office without first conéﬁlting that indivis- -
and asceriaining that he would accept’the office if it ié offered to
him. But the FBI.was not responsibility in any way for that‘stupid;

Now'thé FBI performs a most important function in our

country. In the first place, it is necessary for the éppointive
pover of the federal goﬁernﬁént to ascertain the loyalty and fitnasé

of an American for an appointment to a public office. And so the

‘FBI merely does its duty when requested to make .such an investigat

by a proper official.
;*Furthermore, the FBI is authorized to make investigatio:
.‘at the request of the Department of Justice, and the Department of
Justice is Justified in making those reques%s, whenever they have
-information which indicates to them that some individual or some
group has violated the law or is about to violate'the law. -
Now, if we had a law fhat said that the FBI and other lau

-enforcement agencies of government, Federal or state, couldn't




>,
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investigate a pé?son-or group to ascertain'whether'circumetancee.
"reasoeably.indicated he or they were about-to.violafe the law ;}
had violated the law, unless.it was first estaeiiehed thaé they
were going to find by the investigation that tﬁe person or group
.- had violated the law or was about %o do it, there couldn't be
ra;& ;nveeﬁiéatiens at all, ~And so if the government undertakes - —:
undertakes to investigate a charge thau I have v1olated the law
or am about to v1olate the law, they may wind up with a flndlrg :
after an 1nvest1gatlon that I hadn't violated the 1aw and wasn't
about to violate the law. (But they'd have to investigate first.)'
I Just wanted to make these remarks to clarlfy this
51tuat10n and to defuse any emotlons whlch might have resulted
from anything I inadyertently said or inadvertently was suspected

of having said yesterday.




